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BLOCK : 
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CU 
7. 

PB 
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ZN 
7. 

AG 
g/T 

AU 
g/T 

SG TDNNES 1 
i 
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133.00 376.00 _ _ _ _ 0. 00 j 
134-00 428.00 6-31 0.98 0.78 5.84 109.37 7. 10 3.00 8103.29 j 
135.00 244.00 2.71 1.81 3.37 15.94 250.97 8.23 3.20 2118.63 j 
TR 102.00 3.05 3-04 8.30 43.07 513-60 24.58 4-00 1243.90 1 

36-00 418.00 4.32 0.86 0. 50 3.47 82.63 9.91 3. 20 5778.60 ; 
122-00 123.00 -

_ _ „ __ 0.00 j 
37.00 637.00 6.28 1.21 0.35 2.04 55-20 1.75 3.20 12802.15 j 
18.00 780.00 2.21 0.35 0.50 2.41 24-69 1.89 3.20 5517.07 j 
19.00 940.00 2. 10 0.53 0.28 2.45 26.74 1.58 3.20 6318.63 ; 
38.00 888.00 3.43 0-77 0.46 2.54 36.00 1.20 3.20 9746-34 } 
16-00 800.00 2.21 0.41 0.22 1.66 28.80 0-69 3.20 5658.54 ! 
12-00 I 680.00 8.27 0.68 0.45 3.01 67.54 3.60 3-20 17998-44 I 
15.00 905.00 5.21 0.62 0.73 4.71 110.06 5.25 3.20 15089.22 ; 

123.00 1 230.00 - - _ — _ 0. 00 j 
124.00 428.00 - - - 0.00 
17.00 360.00 0.78 0.06 0-34 1.47 37.71 0.34 3.20 899-12 j 

125.00 60.00 - - — _ 0.00 
126.00 187.00 - — — — 0-00 < 

HI 413.00 - - - - _ 0.00 ! 
32.00 242.00 0. 18 0.73 1.95 5-60 218.06 9-94 3.20 565-31 ! 
14-00 929.00 0.69 ~ _ _ ™ - 0.00 { 

136-00 437.00 1-55 0.90 2.58 13.97 152.91 1.71 3.20 2174.34 s 

132.00 140.00 4.42 1.25 2.42 11.93 157.37 3. 19 3.20 1980.49 
141-00 160.00 4.79 0.51 1.85 6.21 117.94 8.91 3.00 2297-56 ! 
131.00 520.00 _ _ . . . _ — 0.00 j 
129.00 555.00 - — _ 0.00 j 
39.00 780.00 2.41 0.36 1.05 3.30 64- 11 3.36 3.20 6019.32 j 
147.00 614.00 - _ _ _ 0-00 j 
146.00 339.00 1.22 4.75 3.80 22.70 564.69 3.87 3.60 1488.29 i 

139.00 356.00 5.43 1.05 3.55 14.02 258.17 4.90 3.20 6182.24 j 
144.00 350.00 1.04 1.66 1.58 6.71 142.63 4.01 3.30 1197.26 1 
138.00 158-00 _ - _ - _ — _ 0.00 ; 
33.00 327.00 2. 14 0.57 2.66 7.23 63.09 1.82 3. 20 2239.55 I 
142-00 617.00 _ 

- _ — — 0.00 ; 
34.00 800.00 2.75 1.00 0.52 9. 14 50.40 1.41 3.20 7040.00 j 

X 563.00 

-
— 

-

— 

- -

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

; 

! — — - — - - 0-00 
— — — — 0.00 ! 

WEIGHTED 0.67 0.69 4.75 67.59 3.44 122458.30 
TOTALS AREA THICK CU PB ZN AG AU TONNES 

m2 m 7. 7. 7. g/T g/T 
;fOO 



ORE RESERVE ESTIHATION 

PROPERTY-A8ERNIN LARA CORONATION ZONE 

BLOCK AREA 
•2 

THICK 
• 

w 
i 

PB 
Z 

ZN 
X 

AG 
g/T 

At) 
g/T 

S6 TONNES NETBACK AU EOUIV 

133.00 376.00 - - - m - - • - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
134.00 428.00 6.31 0.98 0.78 5.84 109.37 7.10 3.00 8103.29 170.52 0.33 
135.00 244.00 2.71 1.81 3.37 15.94 250.97 8.23 3.20 2118.63 280.70 0.54 

TR 102.00 3.05 3.04 8.30 43.07 513.60 24.58 4.00 1243.90 744.29 1.43 
36.00 418.00 4.32 0.86 0.50 3.47 82.63 9.91 3.20 5778.60 193.78 0.37 

122.00 123.00 - - -• - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
37.00 637.00 6.28 1.21 0.35 2.04 55.20 1.75 3.20 12802.15 60.13 0.12 
18.00 780.00 2,21 0.35 0.50 2.41 24.69 1.89 3.20 5517.07 50.41 0.10 
19.00 940.00 2.10 0.53 0.26 2.45 26.74 1.58 3.20 6318.63 47.76 0.09 
38.00 888.00 3.43 0.77 0.46 2.54 36.00 1.20 3.20 9746.34 46.82 0.09 
16.00 800.00 2.21 0.41 0.22 1.66 28.80 0.69 3.20 5658.54 29.09 0.06 
12.00 680.00 8.27 0.68 0.45 3.01 67.54 3.60 3.20 17998.44 90.86 0.17 
15.00 905.00 5.21 0.62 0.73 4.71 110.06 5.25 3.20 15089.22 132.87 0.26 

123.00 230.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
124.00 428.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
17.00 360.00 0.78 0.06 0.34 1.47 37.71 0.34 3.20 899.12 21.32 0.04 

125.00 60.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
126.00 187.00 - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 

HI 413.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
32.00 242.00 0.18 0.73 1.95 5.60 218.06 9.94 3,20 565.31 232.04 0.45 
14.00 929.00 0.69 - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 

136.00 437.00 1.55 0.90 2.58 13.97 152.91 1.71 3.20 2174.34 142.83 0.27 
132.00 140.00 4.42 1.25 2.42 11.93 157.37 3.19 3.20 1980.49 158.12 0.30 
141.00 160.00 4.79 0.51 1.85 6.21 117.94 8.91 3.00 2297.56 198.68 0.38 
131.00 520.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
129.00 555.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
39.00 780.00 2.41 0.36 1.05 3.30 64.11 3.36 3.20 6019.32 85.89 0.16 

147.00 614.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
146.00 339.00 1.22 4.75 3.80 22.70 564.69 3.87 3.60 1488.29 339.10 0.65 
139.00 356.00 5.43 1.05 3.55 14.02 258.17 4.90 3.20 6182.24 214.06 0.41 
144.00 350.00 1.04 1.66 1.58 6.71 142.63 4.01 3.30 1197.26 142.29 0.27 
138.00 158.00 - - - - _ _ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
33.00 327.00 2.14 0.57 2.66 7.23 63.09 1.82 3.20 2239.55 87.86 0.17 

142.00 617.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
34.00 800.00 2.75 1.00 0.52 9.14 50.40 1.41 3.20 7040.00 90.79 0.17 

X 563.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 

- - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 
- - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 

WEIGHTED ^ . , 0.67 
•<*$ 

0.69 4.75 
6 .o$ 

67.59 3.44 1.46 122458.30 


